Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1

Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Debtor 2

(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:

21-30724-11

Case number

E-Filed on 06/08/2021

Northern District of Texas, Dallas Division Claim # 173

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/19

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make arequest for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,

explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. 8§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

of claim for this claim?

1. Who is the current Y .
creditor? Liliana Mares Bautista
’ Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)
Other names the creditor used with the debtor
2. Has this claim been No
acquired from 0 5
someone else? Yes. From whom?
3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
creditor be sent? . L
Yasmin Azimi, Esq.
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g) 1401 Dove Street, Suite 450
Number Street Number Street
Newport Beach CA 92660
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone (949) 222'2272 Contact phone
contactemail @ZiMilaw@outlook.com Contact email
Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):
4. Does this claim amend No
iled? . . . . .
one already filed? Q) vYes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on
MM /DD [/ YYYY
5. Do you know if anyone No
else has filed a proof L Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
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Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number No

ﬁogtus": to identify the 0 vYes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

ebtor?

7. How much is the claim? $ 16,995.00 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
No

U vYes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Personal Injury/Wrongful Death

9. Is all or part of the claim No
secured? U Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

L Motor vehicle

L Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
1 Fixed
O variable
10. Is this claim based on a No
lease?
O Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $ 0.00

11. Is this claim subjecttoa [ No
right of setoff?
O ves. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2



12.

Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

No

 Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority
1 Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under 0.00
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $ :
a Up to $3,025* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $ 0.00
Q Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $13,650*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier. $ 0.00
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
O Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $ 0.00
1 contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $ 0.00
O other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $ 0.00

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/22 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

Sign Below

A

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

person who files a

fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. 8§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

| am the creditor.
| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.
| am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

O0oo

| am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the

amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date  06/08/2021

MM / DD [/ YYYY

Yasmin Azimi

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Yasmin Azimi

First name Middle name Last name
Title Attorney
Company Azimi Law Firm

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address

Number Street

City State ZIP Code

Contact phone Email
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Attachment 1 - Liliana Mares Bautista.pdf
Description -



AZIMI LAW FIRM
1401 Dove Street, Suite 450
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Telephone: (949) 222-2272
Facsimile: (949) 222-1213

March 19, 2020

Hometown Buffet Business Office ) Sent Via Certified Mail
Atin: Register Agent (Lo Saechao) ‘ 7018 3090 0001 2598 5000
455 Capital Mall Complex Ste #217 2018 3090 0001 2598 5000
Sacramento, CA 95814 : e
Re:  Our Client : Liliana Mares Bautista
Date of Loss July 30, 2019
To Whom It May Concern,

This letter shall serve as a presentation of the damages sustained by my client and a
demand for an equitable settlement therefrom, in connection with, and arising from the above-

captioned case. Moreover, copies of the pertinent medical reports and other relevant materials, as
needed, are incorporated herein.

FACTS REGARDING LIABILITY

Under Civil Code, section 1714(a), “Everyone is responsible not only for the result of
their willful acts but also for an injury occasioned to another by want of ordinary care of skill in
the management of his/her property or person, except so far as the latter has, willfully or by want
of ordinary care brought the injury upon themselves.”

No issue of liability surfaces. On July 30, 2019 approximately around 5:45 p.m. my client
Ms. Liliana Mares Bautista was visiting your restaurant (Hometown Buffet) located at 127 West
Valley Blvd., in the city of Rialto. As my client was walking in the buffet section she slipped on
a greasy floor, forcing her to grab the plate stand and put all her weight to the left side of her
body to maintain her balance and not fall, causing her various injuries. Because of the intensity of
this incident, my client had to seek medical attention and treatment.

I am whole heartedly confidant that you will agree with me that liability rests complete
with your restaurant. I am confident that you will concur that your restaurant was negligent in one
or more of the following ways: 1) By failing to maintain safe and proper condition on your
property and premises. 2) By negligently maintaining the premises by allowing the unattended
greasy floor to remain where any patron, including my client could easily slipped and fall. 3)
Your restaurant negligently failed to inspect the premises for dangerous conditions such as the
presence of a greasy floor when your restaurant knew or in the exercise of reasonable care,



o
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Re: Liliana Mares Bautista
March 19, 2020

should have known that such dangerous conditions can greatly increase the risk that customers,
including my client would slip and fall. 4) Your restaurant failed to warn my client of the
aforementioned dangerous condition when it knew, or in the exercise or reasonable care should
have known it existed. Rather than continue with a laundry list of theories of liability, [ will defer
to your prudent judgment and ability to realize that liability is reasonably certain. Therefore, I
will proceed directly to damages.

INJURIES AND MEDICAL TREATMENT

Attached to this letter are the medical records, reports and bills. I will not itemize the
medical billings that have already been done by the health care provider.

SETTLEMENT DEMAND

The previously referred to attachments to this letter provide you with sufficient
documentation to reasonably evaluate this claim. It is evident that your restaurant is civilly
culpable for my client’s damages, of whatever nature, and that the insurance coverage provided
to you must be used to compensate my client’s losses. The past money expenditures in my
client’s claim are itemized as follows:

Family Chiropractic Center $3,491.00
Simon Medical Imaging $ 744.00

Total Damages: $4,235.00

] am taking this opportunity to present my client’s settlement demand for $16,995.00 in
an effort to settle this claim without having compounded more expenses. The litigation costs
which stand to be saved on both sides are quite large. It is my opinion that the assessment of my
client’s personal injury damages represents a conservative, fair and equitable evaluation.

The liability and damages are now known to you. Please consider this settlement
carefully, so we may begin negotiations. In your response please provide a breakdown of the
reasonable medicals and general damages considered.

Very truly yours,
AZIMI LAW FIRM

YASKHN AZBMI, ESQ.

Attorney at Law
YA:cmh
Enclosures: As Stated




CC:

Hometown Buffet Executive Office
Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.
206 E. 9™ St. Ste# 1300

Austin, TX 78701

CC:

Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.
1460 Buffet Way.

Eagan, MN 55121

CC:

Hometown Buffet Corporation

Attn: Cheryl Roberts & John Robinson
P.O. Box 1831

Austin, TX 78767

TN



AZIMI LAW FIRM
1401 Dove Street, Suite 450
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Telephone: (949) 222-2272
Facsimile: (949) 222-1213

March 19, 2020

Hometown Buffet, Inc. Sent Via Certified Mail
Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. 7018 3090 0001 2700 0060
1460 Buffet Way. 2018 30490 000L 2700 0060
Eagan, MN 55121
Re:  Our Client : Liliana Mares Bautista
Date of Loss : July 30, 2019
To Whom It May Concern,

This letter shall serve as a presentation of the damages sustained by my client and a
demand for an equitable settlement therefrom, in connection with, and arising from the above-

captioned case. Moreover, copies of the pertinent medical reports and other relevant materials, as
needed, are incorporated herein.

FACTS REGARDING LIABILITY

Under Civil Code, section 1714(a), “Everyone is responsible not only for the result of
their willful acts but also for an injury occasioned to another by want of ordinary care of skill in
the management of his/her property or person, except so far as the latter has, willfully or by want
of ordinary care brought the injury upon themselves.”

No issue of liability surfaces. On July 30, 2019 approximately around 5:45 p.m. my client
M:s. Liliana Mares Bautista was visiting your restaurant (Hometown Buffet) located at 127 West
Valley Blvd., in the city of Rialto. As my client was walking in the buffet section she slipped on
a greasy floor, forcing her to grab the plate stand and put all her weight to the left side of her
body to maintain her balance and not fall, causing her various injuries. Because of the intensity of
this incident, my client had to seek medical attention and treatment.

I am whole heartedly confidant that you will agree with me that liability rests complete
with your restaurant. I am confident that you will concur that your restaurant was negligent in one
or more of the following ways: 1) By failing to maintain safe and proper condition on your
property and premises. 2) By negligently maintaining the premises by allowing the unattended
greasy floor to remain where any patron, including my client could easily slipped and fall. 3)
Your restaurant negligently failed to inspect the premises for dangerous conditions such as the
presence of a greasy floor when your restaurant knew or in the exercise of reasonable care,
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Re: Liliana Mares Bautista
March 19, 2020

should have known that such dangerous conditions can greatly increase the risk that customers,
including my client would slip and fall. 4) Your restaurant failed to warn my client of the
aforementioned dangerous condition when it knew, or in the exercise or reasonable care should
have known it existed. Rather than continue with a laundry list of theories of liability, I will defer
to your prudent judgment and ability to realize that liability is reasonably certain. Therefore, I
will proceed directly to damages.

INJURIES AND MEDICAL TREATMENT

Attached to this letter are the medical records, reports and bills. I will not itemize the
medical billings that have already been done by the health care provider.

SETTLEMENT DEMAND

The previously referred to attachments to this letter provide you with sufficient
documentation to reasonably evaluate this claim. It is evident that your restaurant is civilly
culpable for my client’s damages, of whatever nature, and that the insurance coverage provided
to you must be used to compensate my client’s losses. The past money expenditures in my
client’s claim are itemized as follows:

Family Chiropractic Center $3,491.00
Simon Medical Imaging S 744.00

Total Damages: $4,235.00

[ am taking this opportunity to present my client’s settlement demand for $16,995.00 in
an effort to settle this claim without having compounded more expenses. The litigation costs
which stand to be saved on both sides are quite large. It is my opinion that the assessment of my
client’s personal injury damages represents a conservative, fair and equitable evaluation.

The liability and damages are now known to you. Please consider this settlement
carefully, so we may begin negotiations. In your response please provide a breakdown of the
reasonable medicals and general damages considered.

Very truly yours,
AZIMI LAW FI

L/

YA AT, ESQ.

Attérney at Law
YA:cmh
Enclosures: As Stated

. -~
7
/




CC:

Hometown Buffet Executive Office
206 E. 9™ St. Ste 1300

Austin, TX 78701

CC:

Hometown Buffet Business Office
Attn: Register Agent (Lo Saechao)
455 Capital Mall Complex Ste #217
Sacramento, CA 95814

CC:

Hometown Buffet Corporation

Attn: Cheryl Roberts & John Robinson
P.O. Box 1831

Austin, TX 78767



AZIMI LAW FIRM
1401 Dove Street, Suite 450
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Telephone: (949) 222-2272

Facsimile: (949) 222-1213

March 19, 2020

Hometown Buffet Corporation Sent Via Certified Mail
Attn: Cheryl Roberts & John Robinson 7018 3090 0001 2598 4584
P.O. Box 1831 7018 3090 DOOL 2598 458Y
Austin, TX 78767 T T T
Re:  Our Client : Liliana Mares Bautista
Date of Loss July 30, 2019
To Whom It May Concern,

This letter shall serve as a presentation of the damages sustained by my client and a
demand for an equitable settlement therefrom, in connection with, and arising from the above-

captioned case. Moreover, copies of the pertinent medical reports and other relevant materials, as
needed, are incorporated herein.

FACTS REGARDING LIABILITY

Under Civil Code, section 1714(a), “Everyone is responsible not only for the result of
their willful acts but also for an injury occasioned to another by want of ordinary care of skill in
the management of his/her property or person, except so far as the latter has, willfully or by want
of ordinary care brought the injury upon themselves.”

No issue of liability surfaces. On July 30, 2019 approximately around 5:45 p.m. my client
Ms. Liliana Mares Bautista was visiting your restaurant (Hometown Buffet) located at 127 West
Valley Blvd., in the city of Rialto. As my client was walking in the buffet section she slipped on
a greasy floor, forcing her to grab the plate stand and put all her weight to the left side of her
body to maintain her balance and not fall, causing her various injuries. Because of the intensity of
this incident, my client had to seek medical attention and treatment.

I am whole heartedly confidant that you will agree with me that liability rests complete
with your restaurant. I am confident that you will concur that your restaurant was negligent in one
or more of the following ways: 1) By failing to maintain safe and proper condition on your
property and premises. 2) By negligently maintaining the premises by allowing the unattended
greasy floor to remain where any patron, including my client could easily slipped and fall. 3)
Your restaurant negligently failed to inspect the premises for dangerous conditions such as the
presence of a greasy floor when your restaurant knew or in the exercise of reasonable care,



Page 2
Re: Liliana Mares Bautista
March 19, 2020

should have khown that such dangerous conditions can greatly increase the risk that customers,
including my client would slip and fall. 4) Your restaurant failed to warn my client of the
aforementioned dangerous condition when it knew, or in the exercise or reasonable care should
have known it existed. Rather than continue with a laundry list of theories of liability, I will defer

to your prudent judgment and ability to realize that liability is reasonably certain. Therefore, I
will proceed directly to damages.

INJURIES AND MEDICAL TREATMENT

Attached to this letter are the medical records, reports and bills. I will not itemize the
medical billings that have already been done by the health care provider.

SETTLEMENT DEMAND

The previously referred to attachments to this letter provide you with sufficient
documentation to reasonably evaluate this claim. It is evident that your restaurant is civilly
culpable for my client’s damages, of whatever nature, and that the insurance coverage provided
to you must be used to compensate my client’s losses. The past money expenditures in my
client’s claim are itemized as follows:

Family Chiropractic Center $3,491.00
Simon Medical Imaging $ 744.00

Total Damages: $4,235.00

I am taking this opportunity to present my client’s settlement demand for $16,995.00 in
an effort to settle this claim without having compounded more expenses. The litigation costs
which stand to be saved on both sides are quite large. It is my opinion that the assessment of my
client’s personal injury damages represents a conservative, fair and equitable evaluation.

The liability and damages are now known to you. Please consider this settlement
carefully, so we may begin negotiations. In your response please provide a breakdown of the
reasonable medicals and general damages considered.

Very truly yours,
AZIMI LAW FIRM

///J -

AZI‘MI ESQ.
Att’orney at Law

YA: cmh
Enclosures: As Stated




CC:

Hometown Buffet Business Office
Attn: Register Agent (Lo Saechao)
455 Capital Mall Complex Ste #217
Sacramento, CA 95814

CC:

Hometown Buffet Executive Office
Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.
206 E. 9™ St. Ste# 1300

Austin, TX 78701

CC:

Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.
1460 Buffet Way.

Eagan, MN 55121



AZIMI LAW FIRM
1401 Dove Street, Suite 450
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Telephone: (949) 222-2272

Facsimile: (949) 222-1213

March 19, 2020
Hometown Buffet Executive Office Sent Via Certified Mail
Capitol (%orporate Services, Inc. 7018 3090 0001 2598 4997
206 E. 9™ St. Ste 1300
Austin, TX 78701 7018 3090 0001 2598 “997
Re:  Our Client : Liliana Mares Bautista
Date of Loss July 30, 2019
To Whom It May Concern,

This letter shall serve as a presentation of the damages sustained by my client and a
demand for an equitable settlement therefrom, in connection with, and arising from the above-

captioned case. Moreover, copies of the pertinent medical reports and other relevant materials, as
needed, are incorporated herein.

FACTS REGARDING LIABILITY

Under Civil Code, section 1714(a), “Everyone is responsible not only for the result of
their willful acts but also for an injury occasioned to another by want of ordinary care of skill in
the management of his/her property or person, except so far as the latter has, willfully or by want
of ordinary care brought the injury upon themselves.”

No issue of liability surfaces. On July 30, 2019 approximately around 5:45 p.m. my client
Ms. Liliana Mares Bautista was visiting your restaurant (Hometown Buffet) located at 127 West
Valley Blvd., in the city of Rialto. As my client was walking in the buffet section she slipped on
a greasy floor, forcing her to grab the plate stand and put all her weight to the left side of her
body to maintain her balance and not fall, causing her various injuries. Because of the intensity of
this incident, my client had to seek medical attention and treatment.

I am whole heartedly confidant that you will agree with me that liability rests complete
with your restaurant. I am confident that you will concur that your restaurant was negligent in one
or more of the following ways: 1) By failing to maintain safe and proper condition on your
property and premises. 2) By negligently maintaining the premises by allowing the unattended
greasy floor to remain where any patron, including my client could easily slipped and fall. 3)
Your restaurant negligently failed to inspect the premises for dangerous conditions such as the
presence of a greasy floor when your restaurant knew or in the exercise of reasonable care,



Page 2
Re: Liliana Mares Bautista
March 19, 2020

should have known that such dangerous conditions can greatly increase the risk that customers,
including my client would slip and fall. 4) Your restaurant failed to warn my client of the
aforementioned dangerous condition when it knew, or in the exercise or reasonable care should
have known it existed. Rather than continue with a laundry list of theories of liability, I will defer

to your prudent judgment and ability to realize that liability is reasonably certain. Therefore,
will proceed directly to damages.

INJURIES AND MEDICAL TREATMENT

Attached to this letter are the medical records, reports and bills. I will not itemize the
medical billings that have already been done by the health care provider.

SETTLEMENT DEMAND

The previously referred to attachments to this letter provide you with sufficient
documentation to reasonably evaluate this claim. It is evident that your restaurant is civilly
culpable for my client’s damages, of whatever nature, and that the insurance coverage provided
to you must be used to compensate my client’s losses. The past money expenditures in my
client’s claim are itemized as follows:

Family Chiropractic Center $3,491.00
Simon Medical Imaging $ 744.00

Total Damages: $4,235.00

I am taking this opportunity to present my client’s settlement demand for $16,995.00 in
an effort to settle this claim without having compounded more expenses. The litigation costs
which stand to be saved on both sides are quite large. It is my opinion that the assessment of my
client’s personal injury damages represents a conservative, fair and equitable evaluation.

The liability and damages are now known to you. Please consider this settlement
carefully, so we may begin negotiations. In your response please provide a breakdown of the
reasonable medicals and general damages considered.

Very truly yours,
AZIMI LAW FIRM

/s

YASMIN AZRELESQ.
Attorney at Law

YA: cmh
Enclosures: As Stated
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CC:

Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.
1460 Buffet Way.

Eagan, MN 55121

CC:

Hometown Buffet Business Office
Attn: Register Agent (Lo Saechao)
455 Capital Mall Complex Ste #217
Sacramento, CA 95814

CC:

Hometown Buffet Corporation

Attn: Cheryl Roberts & John Robinson
P.O. Box 1831

Austin, TX 78767



AZIMI LAW FIRM
1401 Dove Street, Suite 450
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Telephone (949) 222-2272
Facsimile (949) 222-1213

Please note, we have moved and as of February 17, 2020 our
new office address is what is indicated above. Enclosed
please find our demand and updated W-9 form. Please
adjust the file/claim and company directory.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,
Azimi Law Firm



Corrmeje Cnifropractic., Jrcg.

11/26/2019

Law Offices of Azimi Law Firm
2171 Campus Dr. Ste 200
Irvine, Ca. 92612

Patient: Bautista, Liliana
Date of Birth: 11/13/1973

Date of Injury: 7/30/2019
Date of Initial Examination: 7/31/2019
Date of Final Examination: 11/20/2019

To Whom It May Concern,

The following is a report, respectfully submitted with the permission of the above-referenced-
patient, regarding injuries sustained in a personal injury dated 7/30/2019.

Ms. Bautista was the victim of a personal injury at Hometown Buffet caused by their negligence.
The patient states that as she slipped backwards and fell, she attempted to prevent her fall by
grabbing onto a handrail. The fall resulted in injuries to Ms. Bautista. Ms. Bautista was not
rendered unconscious, but was severely shaken, stunned and in immediate pain. The patient did
not receive medical attention at the scene of the injury nor was taken to the E.R.

Dus to persistent symptoms the patient subsequently consulted this office for a full evaluation
and for treatment of the injuries which occurred as a result of the accident dated above.

Initial Subjective Complaints:

Neck Pain: The pain was daily and constant throughout the day. The pain was described as
burning pain, rated 7-9 on a 1-10 scale and was made worse with activities of daily living and
movement. The pain radiated into the right shoulder and arm. The pain had not improved since
the initial injury.

Low Back Pain: The pain was daily and constant throughout the day. The pain was described as
burning pain, rated 7-9 on a 1-10 scale and was made worse with activities of daily living and
movement. The pain radiated into the right leg. The pain had not improved since the initial

injury.




Re: Bautista, Liliana

Work History/Disability:

The patient was employed at the time of the fall and did not miss any time from work, but

continued to work under duress as a result of their injuries.

Past Medical History:
Ms. Bautista’s previous medical history is non-contributory to the present injuries.

Physical Examination:

The patient is a 46 year old, female. Observation of Ms. Bautista revealed the patient to be
Ccooperative and alert, with no apparent physical deformities. The patient is 5717 and weighs 150
Ibs.

Palpation:

Aberrant motion and a loss of mter-segmental function were noted within the cervical and
lumbar spines. Digital palpation revealed palpable tenderness within the cervical and lumbar
spines and musculature. Muscle spasms within the paravertebral muscles of the cervical and
lumbar spines were noted.

Cervical Active Ranges of Motion:

Motion Actual / Normal Pain  Location
Flexion 60 / 60 degrees + cervical spine
Extension 50/ 50 degrees + cervical spine
Right Lateral Bending 40 / 40 degrees + cervical spine
Left Lateral Bending 40 / 40 degrees + cervical spine
Right Rotation 80/ 80 degrees + cervical spine
Left Rotation 80/ 80 degrees + cervical spine
Dorso-lumbar Active Ranges of Motion:

Motion Actual / Normat Pain  Location
Flexion 90 / 90 degrees + Lumbar spine
Extension 30 /30 degrees + Lumbar spine




TN
Re: Bautista, Liliana
Right Lateral Bending : 20 /20 degrees + Lumbar spine
Left Lateral Bending : 20/ 20 degrees + Lumbar spine
Right Rotation : 30/30 degrees + Lumbar spine
Left Rotation : 30/ 30 degrees + Lumbar spine

Orthopedic Examination:
Multiple positive musculoskeletal findings, within the cervical and lumbar spine, were noted
during the examination. Please see examination findings.

Radiographic Examination:

8/5/2019

In order to rule out post-traumatic osseous pathology and to evaluate for ligament instability
films were taken of the cervical spine. The films were taken at SimonMed San Bernardino. There
are no apparent fractures, osseous pathology, or congenital bony abnormalities noted.
Examination of the cervical films indicates a mild dextroscoltosis. A mild asymmetry of the
cervical spine can be seen as a typical sequel of cervical injury. A copy of the report has been
included for your perusal.

Diagnosis

Cervical

M48.32 Traumatic spondylopathy, cervical region

813.4XXA Sprain of ligaments of cervical spine, initial encounter
S16.1XXA Strain of muscle, fascia and tendon at neck level, initial encounter
M99.01 Segmental and somatic dysfunction of cervical region

M54.2 Cervicalgia

Lumbar/Sacral

M48.36 Traumatic spondylopathy, lumbar region

M99.03 Segmental and somatic dysfunction of lumbar region

S33.5XXA Sprain of ligaments of lumbar spine, initial encounter

S39.012A Strain of muscle, fascia and tendon of lower back, initial encounter
M99.04 Segmental and somatic dysfunction of sacral region

S33.6XXA Sprain of sacroiliac joint, initial encounter

M54.5 Low back pain




Re: Bautista, Liliana

Thoracic

M48.34 Traumatic spondylopathy, thoracic region

823.3XXA Sprain of ligaments of thoracic spine, initial encounter
M99.02 Segmental and somatic dysfunction of thoracic region
M54.6 Pain in thoracic spine

Treatment:

After completing an initial consultation and examination, a treatment plan was preseribed to
return the patient to a pre-injury status and to minimize the possibility of future permanent
residuals and impairment. Treatment consisted of Chiropractic adjustments to the injured areas,
Ms. Bautista demonstrated gradual improvements to the injured areas with the treatment that was
provided.

Discussion:

Ms. Bautista presented to this office following a personal injury dated 7/30/2019. The patient’s
subjective complaints and objective findings are indicative of soft tissue damage and injury.
Furthermore, it is my professional opinion, after considering all the examination findings, that
the injuries are consistent with the described mechanism of injury and are therefore the result of
the personal injury dated above.

At the time of the final examination on 11/20/2019 the patient continued to complain of
occasional mild neck and low back pain. Cervical and Lumbar ranges of motion were within
normal limits.

Prognosis:

Ms. Bautista prognosis is fair. Ms. Bautista progressed under the treatment that was provided.
However, it must be understood that there has been a general weakening of the soft tissues in the
areas of concern which predisposes the patient to further injury and loss from trauma which
would have otherwise been inconsequential. Also contributing to the aforementioned effects is
the dextroscoliosis seen on the cervical spine films. Future impairments and residuals such as
scar tissue, muscle weakness, limited range of motion, and loss of functional capacity are
expected and will have to be evaluated with future exacerbations. When symptomatic
exacerbations are experienced, care should be sought after on an as-needed basis for pain control
and to prevent further loss of function. Literature indicates that problems of this nature may
continue for months, years, or indefinitely.

If you should have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

Sincerely,
2 %7 7

Vinicio Cornejo, D.C.
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Billing Statement

Family Chiropractic Center

Comejo Chiropractic, Inc 237 N Riverside Ave
Rialto, CA 92376

909-874-6640

Statement No: 102306
Statement Date: 12/5/2019

Patient: Bautista, Liliana Bill To: Bautista, Liliana
608 E Wilson St 608 E Wilson St

Rialta, CA 92376 Rialto, CA 92376
7230

Dateof Service  VisitID  ‘Procedure | Charge, Insurance . Patient:  Adjustment,  Balance,
: : : H i Payment: Payment, : :

0773172018 1258308850 ;09203 $0.00: so.00: $0.00, $200.00

07/31/2019 ‘258398856 199213

$0.00, $0.00: $0.00- " 365.00
$25.00 o 30.00:; ‘$600 T s000:

07/3172019 ‘258308859 97010 8000, $25.00,

‘0713172019 11258388859

orote T g3000, so00:  sooo 7 saon,

08012019 258652456 98941 . $e900.  $0.00: $0.00°
- 08/01/26719 8¢ '

$0.00,
$20.00, $0.00; $0.00- ST

o

197012

:08/01/2019 1258652450 97010 T 20000 $0.00; $0.00; $0.00.

08/01/2018 258652450 97014  $2000:  $0.00° 50001 $0.00;
: : ! y H : H

108/05/201 1258867010 99213 _j $65.00,  $0.00. $0.00. T 50.00:
0 ‘oBiosi2018 256867010 T gz0s oo

$20.00;

J.

080512016 258867010 :97010 U s20000  $0000 30,00

108/05/201 “i2seserotn (97014 $20.00]  $0.00;
 0&/06/2019 259120873 199213
I} : y

$66.00;

$0.00°

0 080612019 250120873 e701z . $20.000

08/06/2019  |059120873 197010 $20.00;

08/09/2019 259418091 98941 Y

" fos0gr01e 1259418091 97012 $2000°

108/09/201¢ 1250418091 97010 © 7 s2000)

0BI09RZONG 256418091 197014 $20.00°

T 750851112 199213 } $65.00: $0.00:

08132018

081132019 ‘250851112 167012

$20.00; $0.00!

Comments:




Billing Statement

Family Chiropractic Center

Cornejo Chiropractic, Inc 237 N Riverside Ave
Rialto, CA 92376

909-874-6540

Statemeant No: 102306
Statement Date: 12/5/2019

Patient: Bautista, Liliana
608 E Wilson St
Rialto, CA 82376
7230

Bill To: Bautista, Liliana
608 E Wilson St
Rialto, CA 92376

Date of Service  VisitlD  ‘Procedure | Charge! Insurance . Patient.  Adjastment.

=

@

=4

. 0B/2212019

Payment;  Payment:

.08M3/2019

1259851112 {97010

$20.00

$0.00! $0.00;

08/13/2019 250851112 67014 o $0.00;
:08/15/2018 ''260158495 198940 $0.00!

*08/15/2019

-260158495

‘08/16/2019
081612019

$20.00¢

$20.00

S0.00%

$20.00:

{08/16/2019

1251405829 108940

$4700°

$0.00:

$0.00°

08/16/2019

1261408825 97012
) i

081812019

+08/16/2019

togrzai2o1e

261405828 197010

1261405829

1970

$20.00:

$000,

$20.00;

$000, 8300

$2000

$0.00- $0.00°

“Ie8340

3

"1260818029

\osizaizots

260818029

etz

$47.00;

$20.00:

000, 5000,

$0.00, $0.00

260818029 187010

$20.00:

$0.00"

TTsoo0l

" $47.00]

$20.00:

$2000

108/22/2019
08128/2019

“os8z01e

1260818020 (97014

$20.00°

$0.00: $0.00°

$20.00;

251441939 98941

T T261441938  f97012

$49.00'

“s2000

$0.00; $0.00°

$49.00!

$0.00;

o __ s

" 520,000

0812812019

08rarcie

261441939 197010

$20.00:

$0.00° $0.00:

$20.00:

$20.00¢

$0.00: $0.00

T 32000

‘0813012019

[261703638 99213

$65.00;

$0.00: $0.00

$65.00

" 08/30/2019

1261703638 97012

{261703638  -97010

$20.00:

$20.00;

$0.00°

$0.00;

$20.00

$20.00

i

261703638 97014

$20.00;

$0.00°

i

" T$20.00°

Comments:
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Billing Statement

Family Chiropractic Center

Cornejo Chiropractic, inc 237 N Riverside Ave
Rialto, CA 92376

909-874-6640

Patient: Bautista, Lilfana
608 E Wilson St
Rialta, CA 92376
7230

Bill To: Bautista, Litiana
608 E Wilson St
Rialto, CA 92376

Statement Na: 102306
Statement Date: 12/5/2019

Da;e of Semlk;t;~ -m“:Visit I t Procedure T M;:wii;rgei

00/03/2019 261932272 196213 $65.00;

:09/03/2018 ‘261932272 ;97012

~ Adjustment’

Balance!

$000  $65.00;

$000°  $2000

‘Doi0s/z018 261932272 197010 $20.00¢

$000.  $20.00

09/03/2018 281832272 97014 $20.00;

109/05/209 262228518

T ses00.

$0.00: $0.00°

$20.00

$0.00°

262228518 97012 $20.00;

0010520t

$0.00° $0.00

109/06/2019

1262228518 197010 $20.00
i ] .

sooof  s000;

{09/05/2019 1262228518 ;97014 $20.00:

$0.00: $0.00;

108/06/2019 263354884 98941 $45.00.

$0.00° $0.00°

0010612019 ‘262354884 07012 | $20.00’

$0.00° $000:

267354884 -otOl0

[09/06/2019 $2000°

780,00

-09/06/2019 262354884 97014 $20.00;

$0.00:

02/09/2019 1262566334 99213 $65.00;

262566334 97012

$2000

$0.00: $0.00¢

$0.00°  S0.00

09/09/2018 262566334  ‘9r0i0

“g2000]

5000, $0.00-

‘030912019 ‘262566334 97014 . $20.00°

$0.00 $0.00-

‘oo 12019 262860520 5;95941 $49‘oo§ $0.00! 5000
:'56}%"1")56'{? """"""""" /282860520 “ oro12 | so.no:g $000,
‘osM1201e 362860520 197010 $0.00, $0.00;
oo11/2018 1262860520 %97014 szo.oo‘; $000. $0.00"
BE32015 2631 34'%"66W_% 99213 8500, sa.cm;E s0.00.
10611312018 263134700 s T $20.00] 000, 0.0

Comments:




Family Chirepractic Center

Cornejo Chiropractic, Inc 237 N Riverside Ave
Rialto, CA 92378

909-874-6640

Patient: Bautista, Liliana
608 E Wilson St
Rizlta, CA 92376
7230

Billing Statement

Statement No: 102306
Statement Date: 12/5/2019

Bill To: Bautista, Liliana
608 E Wilson St
Rialto, CA 92376

Date ofServicew ?VisitlD .wm--fhl;rooedure

Insurance
Payment:

Patient ’
Payment:

N Adjustment ; Ealanca;

00122019 263134700 97010

.263134700

100/13/2019 97014

$0.00:

$0.00° 30000 $20.00!

$0.00

5000 $20.00.

109/16/2019 1263345652 99213

i263345652  ,97012

G

;0971612019

$65.00:

$0.00

$20.00

09162018 1963345652 97010

TUs20008 80

1263345652 97014

$20.00;

'263654343 198940

$4700,  s0.00.

$000! S0

$0.00.

$2000

$20.00.
T s20.00
saro0

=

(00/1812078 263654343 97012

$20.00; $0.00;

T 2000,

i09/18/2018 1263654343 97010 $20.00° soo0 $20.00!
00/18/2018 1263654343 97014 $20.00: $0.00; 520.00!
0812072019 12839208941 96313 §6500  s000: T Tse500]

052072019 283820891 97012

"'$20.00° $000.

$20.00°

9120/2019

:263920891 197010

10912012019 263920891

$2000° " $0.00-

"7"'$20.00;

T $20.00! 000

$20.00

0912372018 1264146162

$65.00:

$0.00;

092312018 264146152 197012

$0.00!

$20.00.

$65.00

08232019 1264146152 97010

$20.00;

$0.00;

002212078 64146152 (er1e 3000
GeiErante 1264447334 |o8B41 $0.00.

~ ‘Gar28i2078 264447334 (97012 $0.00;
biote  zeadriad eroro T Y]
‘oosiznte 284447334 %97014 $20.00] $0.00 “"

Comments:




Family Chiropractic Center
Cornejo Chiropractic, Inc 237 N Riverside Ave

Rialto, CA 92376
$09-874-6640

Patient: Bautista, Litiana
608 E Wilson St
Rialto, CA 92376

7230

Billirig Statement

Bill To:

Bautista, Liliana
608 E Wilson St
Rialto, CA 92376

Statement No: 102306
Statement Date: 12/5/2019

{Date of Service _Visit ID §'Procedure Ch;rge;: Insurance - Patient : Adjustment: Balance

: : : : Payment: Payment: :
101037201 ss4srsas igeear $49.00° s000, 30,00 $0.00; 548.00°
i?h?b&rzmg 256497535 97012 ~$20.00; $0.00: $0.00' 000 szo.oo'é
d 1070312019 1265497535 97010 $20000  $000°  $0.00° $0.00; 52000,
1010372079 265407535 o714 $20.00° $0.00, $0.00° 5000 $20.00
00372019 1268497535 98943 $34.00 $0.00: 50.00; 000, $34.00,
Moioazote T esadrea . $65.00 $0.00, 50,60 Sooo T ses 00!
Y Toisaiasis 6847945 97012 $20.00; §0.00 $0.00¢ so00 $20.00°
10042019 1265497843 97010 520.00° $0.00° T $0.00; $0.00° $20.00,
1010412018 /265487843 (97014 ., s20.00: : sos0 000 sz0.00:
0102010 266160520 96640 T s000 T  se00 T T T8 w0
b T 266160520 1970 $0.00; s0.00 §20.00°
566150320 597010 T so.oni $0.00. $20.00

1011012019 eere0so0 T .e7o14 5000, " so,oo}f_ " $20.00
1072512019 %'587849397 199213 $0.00: 000 $65.00;
% ‘10/2572018 TD6784G397 97012 $0.00 Y $20.00:
Romsiois " aereanser 67010 $20.00 000, 30.00: $0.00. "$20.00:
Torsiaots T aerasaer oroia $20.00 $o.oo% $0.00; Tse00. T sa0.00
U0t2018 1268621249 198940 4760 $0.00° $0.00° $0.00: " $47.00
§ 11012016 izeBe2izda ‘67012 $20.00, $0.00° $0.00 $0.00; $20.00
: 268621248 87010 $20.00. $0.00. $0.00 oo $20.00.
Timeeaizas Son T T Tsmoe $0.00° $0.00 Tsooo. T sz6.00:

112012019 270785213 e si700: 5000 $0.00 000, $47.00

Comments:




Family Chiropractic Centar

Comejo Chiropractic, Inc 237 N Riverside Ave
Rialto, CA 92376

909-874-6640

Patient: Bautista, Lifiana

- T~

Billing Statement

Statement No: 102308
Statement Date: 12/5/2019

Bill To: Bautista, Liliana

608 E Wilson St 608 E Wilson St

Rialto, CA 92376 Rialto, CA 82376

7230
.Date of Service ‘Visit ID ‘Procedure Charge! Insurance ; Patignt § Adjustment; - Balanceﬂg
i ) Payment ‘ Payment; :
%11/20/2019 270785212 (97012 $20.00 ' so.oo; $0.00% $0.00; $20.00;

6 T1720/2013 270785212 [9701C $20.00 so.ooé 50.00 ' ' $0.00§ $2o.oo§

11/20/2018 1270785212 197014 : $20.00; $0.00 000, $0.00: $20.00°
""" - i ' ' Please Remit This Amount Balance Due Total: $3,491.00

Comments:




SimonMed

See Tomorrow Today

Patient Name: Bautista, Liliana Accession Number: 27134049

Patient |D: 4108149 Location: SimonMed California San Bernardino
Gender: Female Exam Date: August 5, 2019 16:23

Date of Birth: November 13, 1973 Modality: CR

Referring Physician: Cornejo, Vinicio Report Status: Final

CERVICAL SPINE 2-3 VIEWS

INDICATION: Neck pain for 8 days.
COMPARISON: No prior studies are available for comparison.
TECHNIQUE: Three views of the cervical spine.

FINDINGS: There is mild spinat asymmetry/dextroscoliosis of the cervical spine,
apex {o the right at C3, less than 10 degrees.

There is no fracture or dislocation. The prevertebral soft tissues are
unremarkable. There is no other evidence for osteophyte formation or
degenerative change. The intervertebral disc spaces are normal in height and
configuration. The dens is infact. There is no suspicious sclerotic or lytic
lesion.

IMPRESSION:

1. There is mild spinal asymmetry/dextrosccliosis of the cervical spine, apex
to the right at C3, less than 10 degrees.

2, There is no other evidence for osteophyte formation or degenerative change.

3. If there is clinical cancern for acute disc herniation, recommend MR of the
cervical spine.

Reported by: Avery Knapp M.D.
Electronically signed by: Avery Knapp M.D. on Aug 08, 2019 @ 17:46

Relevant Clinical fnformation

1) ORDER= VERIFIED \.br\2) PT SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS (When and how long)= NECK AND LOW BACK PAIN X 8 DAYS \.br\3)
BODY LOCATION AND WHICH SIDE OR QUADRANT= C SPINE, L SPINE \.bri4) INJURY (Specific dates, time, and whal pt was
doing when injury ocourred)=8 DAYS AGQ, PT

Thank you for your kind referral. if you require further assistance, please contact aur Radiologist Hotline at 855-RAD-TALK (865-723-8255)
Report exported on Mon, Mar 16, 2020 15:20:34 -070C - Page 1 of 1




SimonMed’

| See Tomorrow Today

<

Patient Name: Bautista, Liliana Accession Number: 27134050

Patient iD: 4109149 Location: SimanMed Caiifornia San Bemardino
Gender: Female Exam Date: August 5, 2019 16:23

Date of Birth: November 13, 1973 Modality: CR

Referring Physician: Comaejo, Vinicio Report Status: Final

LUMBOSACRAL SPINE 2-3 VIEWS

INDICATION: Low back pain for 8 days.

TECHNIQUE: Three views of the lumbar spine.

COMPARISON: No prior studies are available for comparison.

FINDINGS: There is no fracture or dislocation. The alignment is unremarkable.
There is no cther evidence for osteophyte formation or degenerative change.
There is no suspicious sclerotic or lytic lesion.

IMPRESSION:

1. Normal examination.

2. No other evidence for osteophyte formation or degenerative change.

3. If there is clinical concem for acute disc herniation, recommend MRI of the
lumbar spine.

Reported by: Avery Knapp M.D.
Electronically signed by: Avery Knapp M.D. on Aug 08, 2018 @ 17:48

Relevant Clinical Information

1) ORDER= VERIFIED \.br\2) PT SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS (When and how long}= NECK AND LOW BACK PAIN X 8 DAYS \.bn\3}
BODY LOCATION AND WHICH SIDE OR QUADRANT= C SPINE, L SPINE \.br\4) INJURY (Specific dates, time, and what pt was

doing when injury occurred)=8 DAYS AGO, PT

Thank you for your kind referral. If you require further assistance, please contact our Radiologist Hotline at 855-RAD-TALK {855-723-8255)

Report exported on Mon, Mar 18, 2020 15:19:44 -0700 - Page 1 of 1
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L N AZIMI LAW FIRM ah
2171 CAMPUS DR STE 200
E L IRVINE CA H2kle2-1uve B
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM
APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUGC) 02/12
PICA PICA[ T T7]
1. MEDICARE  MEDICAID TRICARE CHAMPVA OTHER| 1a. INSURED'S |.D. NUMBER (For Program in liem 1)
D (Medicare#) [ | (Medicaiat) [ ] to#pons) [ ] tvemverips [] (IEQ)LTH FLAN [ ]z BLK . a# 111131973
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Miadle Initial) 3. PATIENT'S BIRTH DATE 4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Inifial)
BAUTISTA LILIANA 1137973 Mlj ¢[X] |SAME
5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No., Street)
608 E WILSON ST seif[X] spouse[ |cnia[ | omer[ | | SAME
cITY STATE | 8. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE cITY STATE
RIALTO CA
ZIP CObE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)

92376 (909) 543-5793

€ )

9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial)

a. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER

b. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE

c. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE

10. IS PATIENT’S CONDITION RELATED TO:

11. INSURED’S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER

a. EMPLOYMENT? (Current or Previous)

D YES NO

a. INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH

"11131973

SEX

v ] FIX]

?
b. AUTO ACCIDENT? PLACE (State)

D YES NO

b. OT‘HER CLAIM ID (Designated by NUCC)

|
|

c. OTHER ACCIDENT?
X0

D YES

c. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

AZIMI LAW FIRM

d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

10d. CLAIM CODES (Designated by NUCC)

d. IS THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN?

PATIENT AND INSURED INFORMATION — % | CARBRIER %W

INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS
(! cettify that the statements on the reverse

AVERY™RNA PP IR0
082619,

SIGNED

SIMONMED IMAGING SAN BERNA
225 WEST HOSPITALITY LN ST

HEALTH DIAGNOSTICS OF CALIFOR
PO BOX 207465
DALLAS, TX 75320-7465

SAN BERNAR, CA 92408-3244
a b.

=1104321959)

D YES NO If yes, complete items 9, 9a, and 9d.
READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLETING & SIGNING THIS FORM. 13. INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize
12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize the release of any medical or other information necessary payment of medical benefits to the undersigned physician or supplier for
to process this claim. | also request payment of government benefits either to myself or to the party who accepts assignment services described below.
below.
sianeo_ STGNATURE ON_FILE oare__ 082619 seneo_ STGNATURE ON FILE Y
14'I\51)I\A/ITE OF CURREN$ ILLNESS, INJUHV, or PREGNANCY (LMP) |15, OT[HER DATIE MM ; DD | vy 16. DATES r\aﬁAﬂFNBBNABLEJ& WORK IN CUT\/IM ! %CCL‘J ATI%I(\I A
‘ ! QUAL.| ! QUAL. ! ! ! FROM | ! TO ! \
17. NAME OF REFERRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE 17a. 8. HOSPIT[GHZATI%B DATES\/F\K(ELATED TO CUHHENTDSEHVICES Sy
e e e e e e e |
DN [VINICIO CORNEJO i ne | 1669584165 FROM |
19. ADDITIONAL CLAIM INFORMATION (Designated by NUCC) 20. OUTSIDE LAB? $ CHARGES
[ Jves NO |
21. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY Relate A-L to service line below (24E) :O 22. RESUBMISSION
ICD Ind. | M CODE ORIGINAL REF. NO.
L iM54.2 5 (M54.5 oL ol |
23. PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
e F. L H. _
l. J. K. L.
24, A, DATE(S) OF SERVICE B. C. D. PROCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES E. F. G, H. . J. =
From To PLACE OF| (Explain Unusual Circumstances) DIAGNOSIS Dégs EFzrsn?J ID. RENDERING Q
MM bD YY MM DD YY |SERVICE{ EMG CPT/HCPCS | MODIFIER POINTER $ CHARGES UNITS Plan | QUAL PROVIDER ID. # E
=
Lo e = o o 5 e — =
08052019/08052019|11 | 72040 | IR A | 372.00[1.0 ne | 1255594289 S
Z
08052019(08052019]11| | 72100| | | | |B | 372.00]1.0| [in]1255594289 =
=
i | | | | | | | i R o
N N N O N N I R N ! A I I B 5
N
! I 1 ! I I | i e I o
N S S T T N I | A N N S
| 1 | | 1 i I | F-—f=-~—== == === - = - =4 g
A N T T O A R N | A N I S
=
IR N N N B R R - v | &
25. FEDERAL TAX 1.D. NUMBER SSN EIN 26. PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 27. éﬁ%&%ﬁﬁ?ﬁé"ﬁ?“” 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. Rsvd for NUCC Use
|
943292479 [ 1Ix] |Z5RFS7L [x]ves NO $ 744.00 | s 0.00 744.00
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33. BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH # (866) 82-7905

Y

NUGE Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org

113241-105

EVHEE'E!N

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE CRO061653

APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12)





